
KOHIMA - 1 ( Rüzhükhrie Govt.H.S.School, Kohima) (101)
 Koh - 1 Centre 231101001 - 231101373

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 2101 Rüzhükhrie Govt.H.S.School, Kohima 231101001  - 231101075 23 52 75
2 2308 Bethel H.S.School, Kohima 231101076  - 231101115 21 19 40
3 2313 Northfield, Khikha 231101116  - 231101191 37 39 76
4 2314 Mount Carmel H.S.School, Kohima 231101192  - 231101235 29 15 44
5 2607 Mewi H.S.School, Kohima 231101236  - 231101302 35 32 67

145 157 302
B.Repeater :

1 2101 Rüzhükhrie Govt.H.S.School, Kohima 231101303  - 231101337 17 18 35
2 2308 Bethel H.S.School, Kohima 231101338  - 231101343 2 4 6
3 2313 Northfield, Khikha 231101344  - 231101345 1 1 2
4 2314 Mount Carmel H.S.School, Kohima 231101346  - 231101354 5 4 9
5 2607 Mewi H.S.School, Kohima 231101355  - 231101365 9 2 11
6 2708 Radiant School, Phezoucha 231101366  - 231101368 2 1 3

7
Centre Repeaters of Koh -1B (Bethel H.S.School, 
Kohima)

231101369 1  - 1

8 Centre Repeaters 231101370  - 231101371  - 2 2
37 32 69

C.Change of Centre
9 Govt. High School, Thahekhu (Repeater) 231101372  - 1 1

10
Centre Repeater of  Med-2 (St. Francis De Sales 
H.S.School, Medziphema)

231101373  - 1 1

0 2 2

Total 182 191 373

KOHIMA - 2 (Baptist High, Kohima) (102)
  Koh - 2 Centre 231102001 - 231102325

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular : Roll Numbers M F Total

1. Recognised :
1 2103 Dr.Neilhouzhü Kire Govt.H.S.School, Seikhazou 231102001  - 231102079 24 55 79
2 2218 Govt.High School, Rüsoma 231102080  - 231102087 4 4 8
3 2227 Govt.High School, Diki 231102088  - 231102090 1 2 3
4 2303 Baptist High, Kohima 231102091  - 231102194 49 55 104
5 2323 Khedi Baptist H.S.School, Kohima Village 231102195  - 231102220 14 12 26
6 2615 Oking Christian School, Kohima 231102221  - 231102268 24 24 48

                                                                                                                                                                                                       116 152 268
2. Permitted :

1 2601 Children's Christian School, Kohima 231102269  - 231102275 2 5 7
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                2 5 7

B.Repeater :
1 2103 Dr.Neilhouzhü Kire Govt.H.S.School, Seikhazou 231102276  - 231102293 5 13 18
2 2218 Govt.High School, Rüsoma 231102294  - 1 1
3 2227 Govt.High School, Diki 231102295  - 231102297 1 2 3
4 2303 Baptist High, Kohima 231102298  - 231102302 4 1 5
5 2323 Khedi Baptist H.S.School, Kohima Village 231102303  - 231102304  - 2 2
6 2615 Oking Christian School, Kohima 231102305  - 231102313 2 7 9
7 2601 Children's Christian School, Kohima 231102314  - 231102321 3 5 8

8
Centre Repeaters of Koh-2B (Dr.Neilhouzhü Kire 
Govt.H.S.School, Seikhazou)

231102322  - 231102324 2 1 3

9 Centre Repeaters 231102325 1  - 1
18 32 50

Total 136 189 325
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KOHIMA - 3 (Mezhür H.S.School, Kohima) (103)
 Koh - 3 Centre 231103001 - 231103324

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 2225 Govt.High School, New Market 231103001  - 231103015 7 8 15
2 2301 Mezhür H.S.School, Kohima 231103016  - 231103175 100 60 160
3 2322 Dainty Buds, Kohima 231103176  - 231103215 29 11 40
4 2526 Charity School, Kohima 231103216  - 231103258 22 21 43

158 100 258
2. Permitted :

1 2507 Assembly of God High School, Kohima 231103259  - 231103270 9 3 12
2 2606 Modern School, Kohima 231103271  - 231103295 11 14 25

20 17 37
B.Repeater :

1 2225 Govt.High School, New Market, Kohima 231103296  - 231103305 4 6 10
2 2301 Mezhür H.S.School, Kohima 231103306 1  - 1
3 2526 Charity School, Kohima 231103307  - 231103316 6 4 10
4 2507 Assembly of God High School, Kohima 231103317  - 231103318 2  - 2
5 2606 Modern School, Kohima 231103319  - 231103321 1 2 3
6 Centre Repeaters 231103322  - 231103324 2 1 3

16 13 29

Total 194 130 324

KOHIMA - 4 (Fernwood School, Kohima) (104)
 Koh - 4 Centre 231104001 - 231104341

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 2304 Ministers' Hill B.H.S.School, Kohima 231104001  - 231104075 39 36 75
2 2307 Model H.S.School, Kohima 231104076  - 231104101 17 9 26
3 2310 Stella H.S.School, Kohima 231104102  - 231104132 14 17 31
4 2319 Fernwood School, Kohima 231104133  - 231104207 44 31 75
5 2521 Merhülietsa High School, Kohima 231104208  - 231104218 7 4 11
6 2625 St.John's School, Kohima 231104219  - 231104262 24 20 44

145 117 262
2. Permitted :

1 2619 Trinity School, Kohima 231104263  - 231104298 19 17 36
2 2630 St.Peter's School, Kohima 231104299  - 231104323 9 16 25
3 2710 Jo Foundation Inclusive School, Kohima 231104324  - 231104330 5 2 7

33 35 68
B.Repeater :

1 2304 Ministers' Hill B.H.S.School, Kohima 231104331  - 231104333 3  - 3
2 2307 Model H.S.School, Kohima 231104334  - 231104335 1 1 2
3 2619 Trinity School, Kohima 231104336  - 231104338 1 2 3

4
Centre Repeaters  of Koh-3B(Fernwood School, 
Kohima)

231104339  - 231104340 2  - 2

5
Centre Repeaters of  Koh-4 (Ministers' Hill Baptist 
HSS, Kohima)

231104341  - 1 1

7 4 11

Total 185 156 341
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KOHIMA - 5 (Don Bosco H.S.School, Kohima) (105)
Koh - 5 Centre 231105001 - 231105390

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 2104 T.M. Govt.H.S.School, Kohima 231105001  - 231105060 22 38 60
2 2302 Don Bosco H.S.School, Kohima 231105061  - 231105174 56 58 114
3 2309 Christ King H.S.School, Kohima 231105175  - 231105266 48 44 92
4 2321 Mount Hermon H.S.School, Kohima 231105267  - 231105353 51 36 87

177 176 353
B.Repeater :

1 2104 T.M. Govt.H.S.School, Kohima 231105354  - 231105383 16 14 30
2 2321 Mount Hermon H.S.School, Kohima 231105384  - 231105387 2 2 4

3
Centre Repeaters of Koh-5 ( Christ King 
H.S.School,Kohima)

231105388  - 231105390 1 2 3

19 18 37

Total 196 194 390

KOHIMA - 6 (Chandmari H.S.School, Kohima) (106)
Koh - 6 Centre 231106001 - 231106360

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 2217 Govt.High School, Chandmari 231106001  - 231106044 16 28 44
2 2222 Govt.High School, PWD, Kohima 231106045  - 231106065 7 14 21
3 2305 Chandmari H.S.School, Kohima 231106066  - 231106134 34 35 69
4 2522 Holy Family H.S.School, Kohima 231106135  - 231106174 21 19 40
5 2513 Azedon School, Kohima 231106175  - 231106186 8 4 12
6 2525 Whito School Chandmari, Kohima 231106187  - 231106205 9 10 19
7 2620 Coraggio School, Kohima 231106206  - 231106254 26 23 49

121 133 254
2. Permitted :

1 2608 Public School, Dzüvürü, Kohima 231106255  - 231106280 13 13 26
2 2611 Vikesel's Vision School, Kohima 231106281  - 231106297 4 13 17
3 2616 Genesis School, Kohima 231106298  - 231106302 2 3 5

19 29 48
B.Repeater :

1 2217 Govt.High School, Chandmari 231106303  - 231106321 9 10 19
2 2222 Govt.High School, PWD, Kohima 231106322  - 231106325 2 2 4
3 2305 Chandmari H.S.School, Kohima 231106326  - 231106342 15 2 17
4 2522 Holy Family H.S.School, Kohima 231106343  - 231106348 5 1 6
5 2608 Public School, Dzüvürü, Kohima 231106349  - 231106352 3 1 4
6 2611 Vikesel's Vision School, Kohima 231106353  - 231106354 1 1 2

7
Centre Repeaters of Koh-7A (Chandmari HSS, 
Kohima)

231106355  - 231106357 3  - 3

8
Centre Repeaters of  Koh-7B (Holy Family 
H.S.School, Kohima)

231106358  - 231106360 1 2 3

39 19 58

Total 179 181 360

3



KOHIMA - 7 (St. Mary's Cathedral H.S.School, Kohima) (107)
Koh -7 Centre 231107001 - 231107392

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 2306 Little Flower H.S.School, Kohima 231107001  - 231107134  - 134 134
2 2315 Mount Sinai H.S.School, Kohima 231107135  - 231107220 55 31 86
3 2316 St. Mary's Cathedral H.S.School, Kohima 231107221  - 231107296 38 38 76
4 2609 Modern H.S.School, Kohima 231107297  - 231107317 14 7 21
5 2621 The Vineyard, Kohima 231107318  - 231107357 25 15 40

132 225 357
2. Permitted :

1 2605 Nagaland Police Central School, Phesama 231107358  - 231107369 3 9 12
2 2622 Cherry Blossoms School, Kohima 231107370  - 231107372 1 2 3

4 11 15
B.Repeater :

1 2306 Little Flower H.S.School, Kohima 231107373  - 231107374  - 2 2
2 2315 Mount Sinai H.S.School, Kohima 231107375  - 231107380 4 2 6
3 2316 St. Mary's Cathedral H.S.School, Kohima 231107381  - 231107384 3 1 4
4 2609 Modern H.S.School, Kohima 231107385  - 231107387 2 1 3
5 2605 Nagaland Police Central School, Phesama 231107388 1  - 1
6 2622 Cherry Blossoms School, Kohima 231107389 1  - 1

7
Centre Repeaters of Koh-8A (Little Flower 
H.S.School, Kohima)

231107390 1  - 1

8 Centre Repeaters 231107391 1  - 1
13 6 19

C.Improvement:
1 2306 Little Flower H.S.School, Kohima 231107392  - 1 1

0 1 1

Total 149 243 392

KOHIMA -8 (Grace H.S.School, Kohima) (108)
Koh - 8 Centre 231108001 - 231108213

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 2317 Grace H.S.School, Kohima 231108001  - 231108038 21 17 38
2 2503 Bayavü H.S. School, Kohima 231108039  - 231108064 14 12 26
3 2623 Vinyüzo H.S. School, Kohima 231108065  - 231108093 10 19 29
4 2505 Regimental School,4th NAP, Thizama 231108094  - 231108134 18 23 41
5 2523 Nagabazar Baptist School, Kohima 231108135  - 231108156 10 12 22

73 83 156
2.Permitted :

1 2628 Silas Memorial School, 4th NAP(BN),Thizama 231108157  - 231108168 6 6 12
6 6 12

B.Repeater :
1 2317 Grace H.S.School, Kohima 231108169  - 231108176 7 1 8
2 2503 Bayavü H.S. School, Kohima 231108177  - 231108179 3  - 3
3 2623 Vinyüzo H.S. School, Kohima 231108180 1  - 1
4 2505 Regimental School,4th NAP, Thizama 231108181  - 231108192 5 7 12
5 2523 Nagabazar Baptist School, Kohima 231108193  - 231108204 11 1 12
6 2628 Silas Memorial School, 4th NAP(BN),Thizama 231108205  - 231108208 4  - 4
7 Centre Repeaters 231108209  - 231108213 4 1 5

35 10 45

Total 114 99 213
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VISWEMA (John Govt.H.S.School, Viswema) (109)
Vis Centre 231109001 - 231109171

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 2107 John Govt.H.S.School, Viswema 231109001  - 231109012 8 4 12
2 2212 Govt.High School, Kezocha 231109013  - 231109016 1 3 4
3 2216 Govt.High School, Khuzama 231109017  - 1 1
4 2223 Govt. High School, Sakhabama 231109018  - 231109026 2 7 9
5 2311 St. Joseph H.S.School, Viswema 231109027  - 231109066 15 25 40
6 2517 Sacred Heart School, Khuzama 231109067  - 231109106 18 22 40
7 2527 St. Xavier's School, Kidima 231109107  - 231109129 15 8 23

59 70 129
2. Permitted :

1 2602 Baptist School, Khuzama 231109130  - 231109145 7 9 16
2 2604 Viswema Baptist School, Viswema 231109146  - 231109155 5 5 10

12 14 26
B.Repeater :

1 2107 John Govt.H.S.School, Viswema 231109156  - 231109157 2  - 2
2 2212 Govt.High School, Kezocha 231109158  - 231109160  - 3 3
3 2216 Govt.High School, Khuzama 231109161  - 231109164 3 1 4
4 2517 Sacred Heart School, Khuzama 231109165 1  - 1
5 2527 St. Xavier's School, Kidima 231109166  - 231109168 1 2 3
6 2602 Baptist School, Khuzama 231109169  - 1 1
7 Centre Repeaters 231109170  - 231109171 1 1 2

8 8 16

Total 79 92 171

JAKHAMA (Loyola H.S.School, Jakhama) (110)
Jak Centre 231110001 - 231110192

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 2209 Govt.H.S.School, Kigwema 231110001  - 231110036 19 17 36
2 2229 Govt. High School, Jakhama 231110037  - 231110049 8 5 13
3 2318 Loyola H.S.School, Jakhama 231110050  - 231110127 33 45 78
4 2524 St. Paul School, Phesama 231110128  - 231110177 24 26 50

84 93 177
B.Repeater :

1 2318 Loyola H.S.School, Jakhama 231110178  - 231110192 11 4 15
11 4 15

Total 95 97 192

SECHÜ (Govt. H. S. School, Sechü) (111)
Sec Centre 231111001 - 231111110

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 2211 Govt.H.S.School, Sechü 231111001  - 231111019 6 13 19
2 2224 Govt.High School, Mezoma 231111020  - 231111025 2 4 6
3 2231 Govt.High School, Kiruphema 231111026  - 231111038 6 7 13
4 2512 Don Bosco H.S.School, Sechü 231111039  - 231111081 23 20 43
5 2511 Christian Mission School, Sechü 231111082  - 231111108 18 9 27

55 53 108
B.Repeater :

1 2224 Govt.High School, Mezoma 231111109 1  - 1
2 2231 Govt.High School, Kiruphema 231111110  - 1 1

1 1 2

Total 56 54 110
5



CHIEPHOBOZOU (Govt. H. S. School, Chiechama) (112)
Cie Centre 231112001 - 231112119

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 2106 Govt.H.S.School, Chiechama 231112001  - 231112013 6 7 13
2 2208 Govt.High School, Botsa 231112014  - 231112016 1 2 3
3 2219 Govt.High School, Zhadima 231112017  - 231112026 4 6 10
4 2220 Govt.High School, Nerhema Model 231112027  - 231112032 2 4 6
5 2618 Christian H.S.School, Botsa 231112033  - 231112049 10 7 17
6 2519 Baptist School, Botsa 231112050  - 231112058 6 3 9
7 2520 Don Bosco School, Chiephobozou 231112059  - 231112074 6 10 16

35 39 74
2. Permitted :

1 2631 Gilead School, Tuophema 231112075  - 231112084 6 4 10
6 4 10

B.Repeater :
1 2106 Govt.H.S.School, Chiechama 231112085  - 231112102 10 8 18
2 2208 Govt.High School, Botsa 231112103  - 231112108 6  - 6
3 2219 Govt.High School, Zhadima 231112109  - 231112113 3 2 5
4 2220 Govt.High School, Nerhema Model 231112114  - 231112116 1 2 3
5 2520 Don Bosco School, Chiephobozou 231112117  - 231112118 2  - 2
6 Centre Repeater 231112119 1  - 1

23 12 35

Total 64 55 119

JOTSOMA (Govt.H.S.School, Jotsoma) (113)
Jot Centre 231113001 - 231113121

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 2105 Govt.H.S.School, Jotsoma 231113001  - 231113019 7 12 19
2 2221 Govt.High School, Tasazhu, Jotsoma 231113020  - 231113026 1 6 7
3 2228 Govt.High School, Khonoma 231113027  - 231113033 1 6 7
4 2501 C.D. King H.S.School, Jotsoma 231113034  - 231113042 5 4 9
5 2515 Alderville H.S.School, Jotsoma 231113043  - 231113066 16 8 24
6 2514 St. John Bosco School, Khonoma 231113067  - 231113083 9 8 17
7 2528 St. Andrew's School, Jotsoma 231113084  - 231113093 5 5 10
8 2617 Baptist Mission School, Jotsoma 231113094  - 231113106 4 9 13

48 58 106
2. Permitted :

1 2603 Christian Welfare School, Khonoma 231113107  - 231113118 4 8 12
4 8 12

B.Repeater :
1 2105 Govt.H.S.School, Jotsoma 231113119 1  - 1
2 2221 Govt.High School, Tasazhu, Jotsoma 231113120  - 231113121 1 1 2

2 1 3

Total 54 67 121
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MOKOKCHUNG - 1 (Mayangnokcha Govt. H.S School, Mokokchung) (201)
Mok - 1 Centre 231201001 - 231201473

Name of the  School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 4102 Senayangba Govt. H.S School, Ungma 231201001  - 231201014 8 6 14
2 4205 Govt. High School, Kubolong 231201015 1  - 1
3 4207 Govt. High School, Dilong 231201016  - 231201038 9 14 23
4 4217 Govt. High School, Mangmetong 231201039  - 231201044 4 2 6
5 4221 Govt. High School, Phangsang 231201045  - 231201047  - 3 3
6 4301 Edith Douglas H.S School, Mokokchung 231201048  - 231201106 34 25 59
7 4303 2nd NAP H.S School, Alichen 231201107  - 231201128 14 8 22
8 4309 Hill View H.S School, Mokokchung 231201129  - 231201141 6 7 13
9 4310 Queen Mary H.S School, Mokokchung 231201142  - 231201336 93 102 195

10 4610 Straightway H.S School, Mokokchung 231201337  - 231201361 15 10 25
11 4507 Children School, Mokokchung 231201362  - 231201390 15 14 29

199 191 390
2. Permitted :

1 4603 Jubilee Memorial School, Chungtia 231201391  - 231201403 7 6 13
2 4608 St. Mary's Residential School, Alichen 231201404  - 231201413 6 4 10

13 10 23
B.Repeater :

1 4102 Senayangba Govt. H.S School, Ungma 231201414  - 231201430 7 10 17
2 4207 Govt. High School, Dilong 231201431  - 231201438 3 5 8
3 4217 Govt. High School, Mangmetong 231201439  - 231201441 2 1 3
4 4301 Edith Douglas H.S School, Mokokchung 231201442  - 231201451 8 2 10
5 4303 2nd NAP H.S School, Alichen 231201452  - 231201460 7 2 9
6 4309 Hill View H.S School, Mokokchung 231201461 1  - 1
7 4310 Queen Mary H.S School, Mokokchung 231201462  - 1 1
8 4610 Straightway H.S School, Mokokchung 231201463  - 231201470 6 2 8
9 4507 Children School, Mokokchung 231201471  - 231201472 1 1 2

10 Centre Repeaters 231201473 1  - 1
36 24 60

Total 248 225 473
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MOKOKCHUNG - 2 (Queen Mary H.S School, Mokokchung) (202)
Mok - 2 Centre 231202001 - 231202318

Name of the  School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 4101 Mayangnokcha Govt. H.S School, Mokokchung 231202001  - 231202115 56 59 115
2 4104 N. I. Jamir Govt. H.S School, Ongpangkong 231202116  - 231202134 9 10 19
3 4210 Langpangkong Tsukong G.H.S., Chuchuyimlang 231202135  - 231202147 7 6 13
4 4227 Govt. High School, Longmisa 231202148  - 231202153 2 4 6
5 4233 Govt. High School, Yisemyong 231202154  - 231202155 2  - 2
6 4234 Govt. High School, Longkhum 231202156  - 231202165 4 6 10
7 4506 Whetstone High, Yimyu 231202166  - 231202179 7 7 14
8 4510 Mount Moriah School, Ungma 231202180  - 231202216 19 18 37

106 110 216
2. Permitted:

1 4612 Greenwood High School, Alichen 231202217  - 231202232 10 6 16
10 6 16

B.Repeater :
1 4101 Mayangnokcha Govt. H.S School, Mokokchung 231202233  - 231202289 29 28 57
2 4104 N. I. Jamir Govt. H.S School, Ongpangkong 231202290  - 231202298 4 5 9
3 4210 Langpangkong Tsukong G.H.S., Chuchuyimlang 231202299  - 1 1
4 4233 Govt. High School, Yisemyong 231202300  - 1 1
5 4234 Govt. High School, Longkhum 231202301  - 231202306 3 3 6
6 4506 Whetstone High, Yimyu 231202307  - 231202313 3 4 7
7 4510 Mount Moriah School, Ungma 231202314  - 231202315  - 2 2
8 Centre Repeaters 231202316 231202318 1 2 3

40 46 86

Total 156 162 318

MOKOKCHUNG - 3 (Govt. High School, Dilong ) (203)
Mok - 3 Centre 231203001 - 231203189

Name of the  School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 4208 Imzuluba Govt. High School, Longsa 231203001  - 231203017 6 11 17
2 4214 Govt. High School, Sungratsu 231203018  - 231203027 4 6 10
3 4215 Govt. High School, Mokokchung Village 231203028  - 231203039 6 6 12
4 4219 Subong Govt. High School, Mongsengyimti 231203040  - 231203048 6 3 9
5 4224 Govt. High School, Sumi 231203049  - 231203066 6 12 18
6 4226 Govt. High School, Longjang 231203067  - 231203084 5 13 18
7 4231 Govt. High School, Chuchuyimpang 231203085  - 231203102 11 7 18
8 4239 Yajen Aier Govt. High School, Mopungchuket 231203103  - 231203118 9 7 16
9 4302 Clark Memorial H.S School, Impur 231203119  - 231203140 12 10 22

10 4304 Model H.S School, Mokokchung 231203141  - 231203161 12 9 21
77 84 161

2. Permitted:
1 4613 Eden Academy, Mokokchung 231203162  - 231203166 2 3 5

2 3 5
B.Repeater :

1 4214 Govt. High School, Sungratsu 231203167 1  - 1
2 4215 Govt. High School, Mokokchung Village 231203168  - 231203171 3 1 4
3 4224 Govt. High School, Sumi 231203172  - 231203175 3 1 4
4 4231 Govt. High School, Chuchuyimpang 231203176 1  - 1
5 4302 Clark Memorial H.S School, Impur 231203177  - 231203178 2  - 2
6 4304 Model H.S School, Mokokchung 231203179  - 231203180 1 1 2
7 Centre Repeaters 231203181  - 231203189 5 4 9

16 7 23

Total 95 94 189
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MOKOKCHUNG - 4 ( Town H.S School, Mokokchung ) (204)
Mok - 4 Centre 231204001 - 231204145

Name of the  School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 4308 Town H.S School, Mokokchung 231204001  - 231204045 15 30 45
2 4311 Canaan Christian H.S School, Mokokchung 231204046  - 231204076 16 15 31
3 4511 Christian Residential H.S School, Mokokchung 231204077  - 231204106 15 15 30
4 4505 Friendship High School, Chuchuyimlang 231204107  - 231204119 8 5 13
5 4609 Ladybird School, Mokokchung 231204120  - 231204133 7 7 14

61 72 133
B.Repeater :

1 4311 Canaan Christian H.S School, Mokokchung 231204134  - 231204136 2 1 3
2 4511 Christian Residential H.S School, Mokokchung 231204137  - 1 1
3 4505 Friendship High School, Chuchuyimlang 231204138  - 231204141 2 2 4
4 Centre Repeaters 231204142  - 231204143 1 1 2

5 5 10
C. Improvement:

1 4311 Canaan Christian H.S School, Mokokchung 231204144  - 231204145 2  - 2
2 0 2

Total 68 77 145

MANGKOLEMBA (Govt. H.S School, Mangkolemba) (205)
Man Centre 231205001 - 231205150

Scode Name of the  School/Category
A.Regular :
1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total

1 4105 Govt. H.S School, Mangkolemba 231205001  - 231205018 2 16 18
2 4201 Govt. High School, Alongkima 231205019  - 231205022 3 1 4
3 4203 Govt. High School, Longchem 231205023  - 231205026 1 3 4
4 4204 Govt. High School, Changki 231205027  - 231205032 2 4 6
5 4212 Govt. High School, Tzurangkong 231205033  - 231205062 19 11 30
6 4222 Govt. High School, Dibuia 231205063  - 231205065 2 1 3
7 4223 Govt. High School, Khar 231205066  - 231205069 2 2 4
8 4228 Noklangsangba Govt. High School, Lirmen 231205070  - 231205072 2 1 3
9 4230 Govt. High School, Alongtaki 231205073  - 231205076 3 1 4

10 4237 Govt. High School, Saring 231205077  - 231205083 2 5 7
11 4305 Baptist H.S School, Mangkolemba 231205084  - 231205113 17 13 30
12 4509 Mission School, Changki 231205114  - 231205118 1 4 5

56 62 118
B.Repeater :

1 4105 Govt. H.S School, Mangkolemba 231205119  - 231205124 4 2 6
2 4201 Govt. High School, Alongkima 231205125  - 231205126  - 2 2
3 4203 Govt. High School, Longchem 231205127  - 1 1
4 4204 Govt. High School, Changki 231205128  - 231205135 5 3 8
5 4212 Govt. High School, Tzurangkong 231205136  - 231205142 2 5 7
6 4228 Noklangsangba Govt. High School, Lirmen 231205143  - 1 1
7 4230 Govt. High School, Alongtaki 231205144  - 231205145 1 1 2
8 4305 Baptist H.S School, Mangkolemba 231205146  - 231205150 1 4 5

13 19 32

Total 69 81 150
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TULI  (Govt. H.S School, Tuli) (206)
Tul Centre 231206001 - 231206210

Scode Name of the  School/Category
A.Regular :
1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total

1 4103 Govt. H.S School, Tuli 231206001  - 231206029 14 15 29
2 4211 Merachiba Memorial Govt. High School, Merangkong 231206030  - 231206039 4 6 10
3 4213 Govt. High School, Kangtsung 231206040  - 231206044 3 2 5
4 4216 Govt. High School, Yajang 231206045  - 231206063 7 12 19
5 4218 Longrimendang Govt. High School, Tzudikong 231206064  - 231206081 3 15 18
6 4232 Govt. High School, Molungkimong 231206082  - 231206085 1 3 4
7 4235 Govt. High School, Molungyimsen 231206086  - 1 1
8 4503 Zion H.S School, Tzudikong 231206087  - 231206105 11 8 19
9 4501 Don Bosco School, Tuli 231206106  - 231206140 11 24 35

10 4504 Christian School, Tuli 231206141  - 231206145 1 4 5
11 4607 Little Garden  School, Tuli 231206146  - 231206175 15 15 30

70 105 175
B.Repeater :

1 4103 Govt. H.S School, Tuli 231206176  - 231206185 4 6 10
2 4211 Merachiba Memorial Govt. High School, Merangkong 231206186  - 231206187  - 2 2
3 4213 Govt. High School, Kangtsung 231206188  - 1 1
4 4216 Govt. High School, Yajang 231206189  - 231206190  - 2 2
5 4232 Govt. High School, Molungkimong 231206191 1  - 1
6 4235 Govt. High School, Molungyimsen 231206192  - 231206198 6 1 7
7 4503 Zion H.S School, Tzudikong 231206199  - 231206202 3 1 4
8 4501 Don Bosco School, Tuli 231206203  - 231206207 4 1 5
9 4504 Christian School, Tuli 231206208  - 231206209  - 2 2

10 4607 Little Garden  School, Tuli 231206210 1  - 1
19 16 35

Total 89 121 210

CHANGTONGYA (R. C. Chiten Jamir Mem. G.H.S., Changtongya) (207)
Cha Centre 231207001 - 231207092

Name of the  School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 4209 R. C. Chiten Jamir Mem. G.H.S., Changtongya 231207001  - 231207009 3 6 9
2 4220 Govt. High School, Yaongyimsen Compound 231207010  - 231207014 2 3 5
3 4225 Govt. High School, Changtongya 'B' 231207015  - 231207028 7 7 14
4 4236 Govt. High School, Unger 231207029  - 231207032 1 3 4
5 4306 Christian Standard H.S School, Changtongya 231207033  - 231207054 9 13 22
6 4502 Green River Valley High School, Changtongya 231207055  - 231207069 4 11 15
7 4604 St. John's School, Changtongya 231207070  - 231207085 8 8 16

34 51 85
2. Permitted :

1 4606 Bridges Academy, Changtongya 231207086  - 231207089  - 4 4
0 4 4

B.Repeater :
1 4209 R. C. Chiten Jamir Mem. G.H.S., Changtongya 231207090 1  - 1
2 4225 Govt. High School, Changtongya 'B' 231207091  - 1 1
3 4604 St. John's School, Changtongya 231207092 1 1

2 1 3

Total 36 56 92
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TUENSANG - 1 (Govt.H.S.School, Tuensang) (301)
Tue - 1 Centre 231301001 - 231301303

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 7210 Govt.High School, Chingmei 231301001  - 231301016 15 1 16
2 7215 Govt.High School, Chaba 231301017  - 231301040 8 16 24
3 7216 Govt.High School, Chinmelen 231301041  - 231301043  - 3 3
4 7228 Govt.High School, Yangpi 231301044  - 231301061 5 13 18
5 7501 3rd Bn. NAP High School, Tuensang 231301062  - 231301091 13 17 30
6 7506 Akum Imlong School, Tuensang 231301092  - 231301130 22 17 39

63 67 130
2. Permitted :

1 7604 Holy Cross School, Tuensang 231301131  - 231301171 25 16 41
2 7605 St. Xavier's School, Tuensang 231301172  - 231301195 7 17 24
3 7231 Eklavya Model Residential School, Tuensang 231301196  - 231301215 10 10 20

42 43 85
B.Repeater :

1 7210 Govt.High School, Chingmei 231301216 1  - 1
2 7215 Govt.High School, Chaba 231301217  - 231301240 8 16 24
3 7216 Govt.High School, Chinmilen 231301241  - 1 1
4 7228 Govt.High School, Yangpi 231301242  - 1 1
5 7501 3rd Bn. NAP High School, Tuensang 231301243  - 231301245 1 2 3
6 7506 Akum Imlong School, Tuensang 231301246  - 231301261 8 8 16
7 7604 Holy Cross School, Tuensang 231301262  - 231301271 7 3 10
8 7605 St. Xavier's School, Tuensang 231301272  - 231301284 5 8 13

9
Centre Repeaters of Tue-1B (Akum Imlong School, 
Tuensang)

231301285  - 231301287 1 2 3

10 Centre Repeaters 231301288  - 231301303 6 10 16
37 51 88

Total 142 161 303

TUENSANG - 2 (Govt.H.S.School, Thangjam) (302)
Tue - 2 Centre 231302001 - 231302289

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 7101 Govt.H.S.School, Tuensang 231302001  - 231302057 21 36 57
2 7205 Govt.High School, Noksen 231302058  - 231302068 3 8 11
3 7214 Govt.High School, Ngoungchung 231302069  - 231302075 4 3 7
4 7507 Holy Angel School, Tuensang 231302076  - 231302132 29 28 57
5 7602 Christ King School, Tuensang 231302133  - 231302150 10 8 18

67 83 150
2. Permitted :

1 7609 Loyem Memorial School, Tuensang 231302151  - 231302181 18 13 31
18 13 31

B.Repeater :
1 7101 Govt.H.S.School, Tuensang 231302182  - 231302228 25 22 47
2 7205 Govt.High School, Noksen 231302229  - 231302230 1 1 2
3 7507 Holy Angel School, Tuensang 231302231  - 231302253 2 21 23
4 7602 Christ King School, Tuensang 231302254  - 231302263 7 3 10
5 7609 Loyem Memorial School, Tuensang 231302264  - 231302278 10 5 15

6
Centre Repeater of Tue-2B (Loyem Memorial School, 
Tuensang)

231302279  - 1 1

7
Centre Repeaters of Tue-4B (Holy Angel School, 
Tuensang)

231302280  - 231302282 1 2 3

8 Centre Repeaters 231302283  - 231302289 3 4 7
                                     49 59 108
                                                                     

Total 134 155 289
11



TUENSANG - 3 (Baptist Thangyen H.S.School,  Tuensang) (303)
Tue - 3 Centre  231303001 - 231303265

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 7103 Govt.H.S.School, Thangjam 231303001  - 231303041 16 25 41
2 7211 Govt.High School, Sangsangyu 231303042  - 231303048  - 7 7
3 7225 Govt.High School, Konya 231303049  - 1 1
4 7220 Govt.High School, Hakchang 231303050  - 231303051 2  - 2
5 7301 St. John's H.S.School, Tuensang 231303052  - 231303160 48 61 109

66 94 160
2. Permitted :

1 7608 Mount Carmel School, Tuensang 231303161  - 231303173 9 4 13
2 7613 Wela Foundation School, Tuensang 231303174  - 231303201 13 15 28

22 19 41
B.Repeater :

1 7103 Govt.H.S.School, Thangjam 231303202  - 231303252 20 31 51
2 7211 Govt.High School, Sangsangyu 231303253  - 231303257 3 2 5
3 7220 Govt.High School, Hakchang 231303258  - 231303262 2 3 5
4 7608 Mount Carmel School, Tuensang 231303263  - 231303265 1 2 3

26 38 64
                           

Total 114 151 265

TUENSANG - 4 (St.John's H.S.School,  Tuensang) (304)
Tue - 4 Centre 231304001 - 231304283

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : M F Total
1 7219 Govt.High School, Hakushang 231304001  - 231304026 10 16 26
2 7502 Baptist Thangyen  H.S.School, Tuensang 231304027  - 231304071 27 18 45
3 7505 St. Joseph School, Tuensang 231304072  - 231304146 29 46 75

66 80 146
2. Permitted :

1 7606 Baptist School, Tuensang Village 231304147  - 231304157 6 5 11
2 7607 Bethesda School, Tuensang 231304158  - 231304199 25 17 42
3 7612 Trinity Academy, Tuensang 231304200  - 231304217 9 9 18

40 31 71
B.Repeater :

1 7219 Govt.High School, Hakushang 231304218  - 231304238 11 10 21
2 7502 Baptist Thangyen  H.S.School, Tuensang 231304239  - 231304242 2 2 4
3 7606 Baptist School, Tuensang Village 231304243  - 231304247 3 2 5
4 7607 Bethesda School, Tuensang 231304248  - 231304281 15 19 34
5 7612 Trinity Academy, Tuensang 231304282 1  - 1
6 Centre Repeater 231304283  - 1 1

32 34 66

Total 138 145 283

Roll Numbers

12



LONGKHIM (Govt.H.S.School, Longkhim) (305)
Lkm Centre 231305001 - 231305187

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 7104 Govt.H.S.School, Longkhim 231305001  - 231305052 16 36 52
2 7201 Govt.High School, Chare 231305053  - 231305074 11 11 22
3 7207 Govt.High School, Chimonger 231305075  - 231305080 2 4 6
4 7213 Govt.High School, Chungtor 231305081  - 231305088  - 8 8
5 7218 Govt.High School, Tonglongsor 231305089  - 231305094 2 4 6
6 7224 Govt.High School, Longthrok 231305095  - 231305100 3 3 6
7 7226 Govt.High School, Angangba 231305101  - 231305105  - 5 5

34 71 105
2. Permitted :

1 7603 Baptist High School, Longkhim 231305106  - 231305156 23 28 51
2 7615 Christ King School, Angangba 231305157  - 231305176 4 16 20

27 44 71
B.Repeater :

1 7104 Govt.H.S.School, Longkhim 231305177  - 231305186 4 6 10
2 7603 Baptist High School, Longkhim 231305187  - 1 1

4 7 11

Total 65 122 187

MON - 1 (Govt.H.S.School, Mon) (401)
    Mon - 1 Centre 231401001 - 231401346

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 5105 Govt. H.S.School, Mon Town 'D' 231401001  - 231401087 36 51 87
2 5204 Govt.High School, Wakching 231401088  - 231401111 13 11 24
3 5302 Konjong H.S.School, Mon 231401112  - 231401146 17 18 35

66 80 146
2. Permitted :

1 5608 Christ King School, Mon 231401147  - 231401197 19 32 51
2 5610 Edith Douglas School, Mon 231401198  - 231401214 9 8 17
3 5614 St. John's School, Wakching 231401215  - 231401224 4 6 10
4 5631 Police Unit School, Mon 231401225  - 231401232 3 5 8

35 51 86
B.Repeater :

1 5105 Govt. H.S.School, Mon Town 'D' 231401233  - 231401318 35 51 86
2 5204 Govt.High School, Wakching 231401319  - 231401335 6 11 17
3 5215 Govt.High School, Totokchingnyu 231401336  - 231401338  - 3 3
4 5302 Konjong H.S.School, Mon 231401339  - 231401341  - 3 3
5 5614 St. John's School, Wakching 231401342  - 231401343 2  - 2
6 Centre Repeaters 231401344  - 231401346 2 1 3

45 69 114

Total 146 200 346
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MON - 2 (Konjong H.S.School, Mon) (402)
         Mon - 2 Centre 231402001-231402243

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 5217 Govt.High School, Shangnyu 231402001  - 231402006 1 5 6
2 5501 Don Bosco H.S.School, Mon 231402007  - 231402118 47 65 112

48 70 118
2. Permitted :

1 5606 St. Mary's School, Mon 231402119  - 231402197 37 42 79
2 5612 Holy Cross School, Mon 231402198  - 231402214 8 9 17
3 5626 Eastern School, Mon 231402215  - 231402233 8 11 19

53 62 115
B.Repeater :

1 5217 Govt.High School, Shangnyu 231402234  - 231402236 1 2 3
2 5501 Don Bosco H.S.School, Mon 231402237 1  - 1
3 5612 Holy Cross School, Mon 231402238  - 231402242 2 3 5
4 5626 Eastern School, Mon 231402243 1  - 1

5 5 10

Total 106 137 243

MON - 3 (Don Bosco H.S.School, Mon) (403)
         Mon - 3 Centre 231403001 - 231403386

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 5101 Govt.H.S.School, Mon 231403001  - 231403086 28 58 86
2 5219 Govt. High School, Mon Village 231403087  - 231403096 6 4 10
3 5605 St. John's H.S.School, Mon 231403097  - 231403212 62 54 116

96 116 212
2. Permitted :

1 5607 Kengpang School, Wakching 231403213  - 231403220 3 5 8
2 5618 St. Joseph's School, Mon 231403221  - 231403247 13 14 27

16 19 35
B.Repeater :

1 5101 Govt.H.S.School, Mon 231403248  - 231403355 43 65 108
2 5219 Govt. High School, Mon Village 231403356  - 231403363 2 6 8
3 5605 St. John's H.S.School, Mon 231403364  - 231403367 2 2 4
4 5607 Kengpang School, Wakching 231403368  - 231403370 2 1 3
5 5618 St. Joseph's School, Mon 231403371  - 231403379 7 2 9
6 Centre Repeaters 231403380  - 231403386 3 4 7

59 80 139

Total 171 215 386
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MON - 4 (Govt. H.S.School, Mon Town 'D') (404)
         Mon - 4 Centre 231404001 - 231404252

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 5212 Govt. High School, Mon Town 'C' 231404001  - 231404114 36 78 114
2 5213 Govt.High School, Chenloisho 231404115  - 231404126  - 12 12

36 90 126
2. Permitted :

1 5628 Green Valley School, Mon 231404127  - 231404180 29 25 54
29 25 54

B.Repeater :
1 5212 Govt. High School, Mon Town 'C' 231404181  - 231404235 20 35 55
2 5213 Govt.High School,Chenloisho 231404236  - 231404240 3 2 5
3 5628 Green Valley School, Mon 231404241  - 231404244 2 2 4
4 Centre Repeaters 231404245  - 231404252 5 3 8

30 42 72

Total 95 157 252

MON - 5 (St. John's H.S.School, Mon) (405)
         Mon - 5 Centre 231405001 - 231405254

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 5221 Govt. High School, Phomching 231405001  - 231405023 2 21 23

2 21 23
2. Permitted :

1 5601 Ahnjong Mission High School, Mon 231405024  - 231405052 17 12 29
2 5611 Model School, Mon 231405053  - 231405094 16 26 42
3 5615 Little Flower School, Mon 231405095  - 231405148 24 30 54
4 5623 Langsa Hill School,L/Sheanghah Village 231405149  - 231405160 3 9 12
5 5629 Sacred Heart School, Mon Town 231405161  - 231405223 21 42 63

81 119 200
B.Repeater :

1 5221 Govt. High School, Phomching 231405224  - 231405236 2 11 13
2 5601 Ahnjong Mission High School, Mon 231405237  - 231405248 9 3 12
3 5611 Model School, Mon 231405249  - 231405254 3 3 6

14 17 31

Total 97 157 254
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ABOI  (Govt.H.S.School, Aboi) (406)
Aboi Centre 231406001 - 231406367

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 5102 Govt.H.S.School, Aboi 231406001  - 231406074 26 48 74
2 5201 Govt.High School, Chen 231406075  - 231406089 8 7 15
3 5206 Govt.High School, Longching 231406090  - 231406099 4 6 10
4 5208 Govt.High School, Chingkao 231406100  - 231406105 1 5 6
5 5210 Govt.High School, Angjangyang 231406106  - 231406124 10 9 19
6 5503 St. John's School, Aboi 231406125  - 231406168 22 22 44

71 97 168
2. Permitted :

1 5602 Paramount High School, Aboi 231406169  - 231406178 5 5 10
2 5604 Wangka School, Aboi 231406179  - 231406208 19 11 30
3 5621 Emmanuel School, Aboi 231406209  - 231406224 9 7 16
4 5624 Longshang  Memorial School, Aboi 231406225  - 231406258 14 20 34

47 43 90
B.Repeater :

1 5102 Govt.H.S.School, Aboi 231406259  - 231406323 25 40 65
2 5201 Govt.High School, Chen 231406324  - 231406329 4 2 6
3 5206 Govt.High School, Longching 231406330  - 231406339 2 8 10
4 5210 Govt.High School, Angjangyang 231406340  - 231406349 8 2 10
5 5602 Paramount High School, Aboi 231406350  - 231406358 7 2 9
6 5604 Wangka School, Aboi 231406359  - 231406362 3 1 4
7 5621 Emmanuel School, Aboi 231406363 1  - 1
8 Centre Repeaters of Aboi-2 (St. John's School, Aboi) 231406364  - 1 1
9 Centre Repeaters 231406365  - 231406367  - 3 3

50 59 109

Total 168 199 367

TIZIT - 1 (Govt. H.S.School, Tizit) (407)
Tizit - 1 Centre 231407001 - 231407268

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 5214 Govt.High School, Tizit Village 231407001  - 231407022 7 15 22
2 5216 Govt.High School, Loakkun 231407023  - 231407037 5 10 15

12 25 37
2. Permitted :

1 5603 Unit School, 6th NAP  Bn., Tizit 231407038  - 231407062 10 15 25
2 5609 M. Jon School, Tizit 231407063  - 231407111 23 26 49
3 5613 Holy Angels' School, Tizit Town 231407112  - 231407190 39 40 79
4 5632 Don Bosco School, Tizit 231407191  - 231407208 7 11 18

79 92 171
B.Repeater :

1 5214 Govt.High School, Tizit Village 231407209  - 231407211 1 2 3
2 5216 Govt.High School, Loakkun 231407212  - 231407217  - 6 6
3 5603 Unit School, 6th NAP  Bn., Tizit 231407218  - 231407230 3 10 13
4 5609 M. Jon School, Tizit 231407231  - 231407234 3 1 4
5 5613 Holy Angels' School, Tizit Town 231407235  - 231407264 14 16 30
6 5632 Don Bosco School, Tizit 231407265  - 231407267  - 3 3
7 Centre Repeaters 231407268 1  - 1

22 38 60

Total 113 155 268
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TIZIT - 2 (M. Jon School, Tizit) (408)
Tizit - 2 Centre 231408001 - 231408253

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 5103 Govt.H.S.School, Tizit 231408001  - 231408081 30 51 81
2 5211 Govt. High School, Jaboka 231408082  - 231408096 2 13 15

32 64 96
2. Permitted :

1 5619 St.Francis School, Tizit Town 231408097  - 231408133 19 18 37
2 5622 Eklavya Model Residential School, Tizit 231408134  - 231408159 12 14 26
3 5627 Little Flower School, Tizit Village 231408160  - 231408172  - 13 13
4 5633 Holy Trinity School, Tizit Town 231408173  - 231408190 8 10 18
5 5634 David School, Tizit Town 231408191  - 231408208 9 9 18

48 64 112
B.Repeater :

1 5103 Govt.H.S.School, Tizit 231408209  - 231408236 5 23 28
2 5211 Govt. High School, Jaboka 231408237  - 231408239 2 1 3
3 5619 St.Francis School, Tizit Town 231408240  - 231408242  - 3 3
4 5633 Holy Trinity School, Tizit Town 231408243  - 231408248 3 3 6
5 5634 David School, Tizit Town 231408249  - 231408253 1 4 5

11 34 45

Total 91 162 253

TOBU ( Newman H.S.School,  Tobu ) (409)
Tobu  Centre 231409001 - 231409207

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 5205 Govt.H.S.School, Tobu 231409001  - 231409040 18 22 40
2 5203 Govt.High School, Bumei 231409041  - 231409069 8 21 29
3 5207 Govt.High School, Mopong 231409070  - 231409081 8 4 12
4 5303 Newman H.S.School, Tobu 231409082  - 231409150 33 36 69
5 5617 Baptist School, Monyakshu Town 231409151  - 231409169 11 8 19

78 91 169
2. Permitted :

1 5625 Bejing School, Tobu 231409170  - 231409187 8 10 18
2 5630 Holy Vineyard School, Changlangshu 231409188  - 231409191 2 2 4

10 12 22
B.Repeater :

1 5205 Govt.H.S.School, Tobu 231409192  - 231409195 1 3 4
2 5203 Govt.High School, Bumei 231409196 1  - 1
3 5207 Govt.High School, Mopong 231409197 1  - 1
4 5303 Newman H.S.School, Tobu 231409198  - 231409203 3 3 6
5 5625 Bejing School, Tobu 231409204  - 1 1
6 5630 Holy Vineyard School, Changlangshu 231409205  - 1 1
7 Centre Repeater 231409206  - 1 1

6 9 15
C.Improvement :

1 5303 Newman H.S.School, Tobu 231409207 1  - 1
1 0 1

Total 95 112 207
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NAGINIMORA ( Govt.H.S.School, Naginimora ) (410)
Nag  Centre 231410001 - 231410100

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 5104 Govt.H.S.School, Naginimora 231410001  - 231410011 5 6 11
2 5301 United Christian H.S.School, Naginimora 231410012  - 231410056 14 31 45

19 37 56
2. Permitted :

1 5620 Ayo Memorial School, Naginimora 231410057  - 231410067  - 11 11
2 5635 Carewell School, Naginimora 231410068  - 231410092 9 16 25

9 27 36
B.Repeater :

1 5104 Govt.H.S.School, Naginimora 231410093  - 231410099 3 4 7
2 5301 United Christian H.S.School, Naginimora 231410100 1  - 1

4 4 8

Total 32 68 100

PHEK -1 (Govt.H.S.School, Phek) (501)
Phe-1 Centre 231501001 - 231501193

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 6211 Govt.High School, Old Phek Village 231501001  - 231501012 6 6 12
2 6224 Govt.High School, Ketsapo 231501013  - 231501017  - 5 5
3 6227 Govt.High School, Lozaphuhu 231501018  - 231501025 3 5 8
4 6228 Govt.High School, Khuza 231501026  - 1 1
5 6230 Govt.High School, Khomi 231501027  - 231501033 3 4 7
6 6504 Christian Mission H.S.School, Phek 231501034  - 231501079 16 30 46
7 6506 Holy Care School, Phek 231501080  - 231501097 5 13 18
8 6510 Royal Foundation School, Phek Town 231501098  - 231501132 13 22 35
9 6609 Baptist Mission School, Phek Village 231501133  - 231501157 11 14 25

57 100 157
2. Permitted :

1 6602 Christian Home School, Phek 231501158  - 231501162 4 1 5
4 1 5

B.Repeater :
1 6211 Govt.High School, Old Phek Village 231501163  - 231501165  - 3 3
2 6224 Govt.High School, Ketsapo 231501166  - 231501168 2 1 3
3 6227 Govt.High School, Lozaphuhu 231501169  - 231501172 1 3 4
4 6230 Govt.High School, Khomi 231501173  - 1 1
5 6504 Christian Mission H.S.School, Phek 231501174  - 231501185 6 6 12
6 6506 Holy Care School, Phek 231501186  - 1 1
7 6609 Baptist Mission School, Phek Village 231501187 1  - 1
8 6602 Christian Home School, Phek 231501188  - 231501189 1 1 2
9 Centre Repeaters 231501190  - 231501193 1 3 4

12 19 31

Total 73 120 193
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PHEK-2 (Christian Mission H.S.School, Phek) (502)
Phe-2 Centre 231502001 - 231502205

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 6101 Govt.H.S.School, Phek 231502001  - 231502036 15 21 36
2 6206 Govt.High School, Losami 231502037  - 231502047 5 6 11
3 6220 Govt.High School, Phek Town 231502048  - 231502055  - 8 8
4 6607 Kiddies Corner School, Phek 231502056  - 231502087 14 18 32
5 6610 Bishop Abraham Mem. School, Phek 231502088  - 231502127 18 22 40

52 75 127
B.Repeater :

1 6101 Govt.H.S.School, Phek 231502128  - 231502172 20 25 45
2 6206 Govt.High School, Losami 231502173  - 231502190 8 10 18
3 6220 Govt.High School, Phek Town 231502191  - 231502201 3 8 11
4 6610 Bishop Abraham Mem. School, Phek 231502202  - 1 1
5 Centre Repeaters 231502203  - 231502205 1 2 3

32 46 78

Total 84 121 205

 PFÜTSERO - 1 (Govt.H.S.School, Pfütsero) (503)
Pfü -1 Centre 231503001 - 231503257

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : M F Total
1 6207 Govt.High School, Kikruma 231503001  - 231503013 1 12 13
2 6210 Govt.High School, Zuketsa 231503014  - 231503022 2 7 9
3 6212 Govt.High School, Phusachodu 231503023  - 231503038 8 8 16
4 6217 Govt.High School, Pholami 231503039  - 231503047 4 5 9
5 6219 Govt.High School, Khezhakeno 231503048  - 231503052 1 4 5
6 6235 Govt.High School, Thipuzu 231503053  - 231503060 5 3 8
7 6303 Chakhesang Mission H.S.School, Pfütsero 231503061  - 231503087 9 18 27
8 6507 Nazareth School, Pfütsero 231503088  - 231503172 40 45 85
9 6606 Baptist School, Pfütsero 231503173  - 231503202 13 17 30

83 119 202
B.Repeater :

1 6207 Govt.High School, Kikruma 231503203 1  - 1
2 6210 Govt.High School, Zuketsa 231503204  - 231503214 2 9 11
3 6212 Govt.High School, Phusachodu 231503215  - 231503216 1 1 2
4 6217 Govt.High School, Pholami 231503217  - 231503224 2 6 8
5 6219 Govt.High School, Khezhakeno 231503225  - 231503227  - 3 3
6 6235 Govt.High School, Thipuzu 231503228  - 231503234 1 6 7
7 6303 Chakhesang Mission H.S.School, Pfütsero 231503235  - 231503236 1 1 2
8 6507 Nazareth School, Pfütsero 231503237  - 231503256 14 6 20

9 Centre Repeaters of Pfü-3 (Nazareth School, Pfütsero) 231503257  - 1 1

22 33 55

Total 105 152 257

Roll Numbers
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PFÜTSERO - 2 (Chakhesang Mission H.S.School, Pfütsero) (504)
Pfü - 2 Centre 231504001 - 231504155

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 6104 Govt.H.S.School, Pfütsero 231504001  - 231504060 24 36 60
2 6208 Govt.High School, Porba 231504061  - 231504073 5 8 13
3 6215 Govt.High School, Sakraba 231504074  - 231504085 4 8 12
4 6218 Govt.High School,Razeba 231504086  - 231504099 7 7 14
5 6304 Tewelhi Medo Tyrannus H.S.School, Pfütsero 231504100  - 231504112 6 7 13
6 6502 Union Christian School, Pfütsero 231504113  - 231504121 4 5 9

50 71 121
2. Permitted :

1 6604 Mount Kahu Christian School, Khezhakeno 231504122 - 231504131 5 5 10
5 5 10

B.Repeater :
1 6104 Govt.H.S.School, Pfütsero 231504132  - 231504137 2 4 6
2 6208 Govt.High School, Porba 231504138  - 231504142 2 3 5
3 6215 Govt.High School, Sakraba 231504143 1  - 1
4 6218 Govt.High School,Razeba 231504144  - 231504145 1 1 2
5 6304 Tewelhi Medo Tyrannus H.S.School, Pfütsero 231504146  - 231504148 1 2 3
6 6502 Union Christian School, Pfütsero 231504149  - 231504150 2  - 2
7 5903 Centre Repeaters 231504151  - 231504155 2 3 5

11 13 24

Total 66 89 155

CHOZUBA (Govt.H.S.School, Chozuba) (505)
 Cho Centre 231505001 - 231505348

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 6102 Govt.H.S.School, Chozuba 231505001  - 231505069 25 44 69
2 6201 Govt.High School, Chetheba 231505070  - 231505075 2 4 6
3 6202 Govt.High School, Japan Riba 231505076  - 231505101 11 15 26
4 6213 Govt.High School, Yoruba 231505102  - 231505131 10 20 30
5 6214 Govt.High School, Dzülhami 231505132  - 231505146 8 7 15
6 6216 Govt.High School, Chesezu 231505147  - 231505156 9 1 10
7 6229 Govt.High School, Khulazu Basa 231505157  - 231505165 2 7 9
8 6233 Govt.High School, Thuvopisu 231505166  - 231505177 1 11 12
9 6508 St. Andrew School, Thenyizumi 231505178  - 231505204 11 16 27

10 6509 Eastern Christian High School, Chozuba 231505205  - 231505243 22 17 39
11 6603 Greenwood Cottage School, Chozuba 231505244  - 231505287 24 20 44

125 162 287
2. Permitted :

1 6611 Chokri Baptist School, Chetheba 231505288  - 231505302 7 8 15
7 8 15

B.Repeater :
1 6102 Govt.H.S.School, Chozuba 231505303  - 231505320 5 13 18
2 6201 Govt.High School, Chetheba 231505321 1  - 1
3 6202 Govt.High School, Japan Riba 231505322  - 231505327 2 4 6
4 6213 Govt.High School, Yoruba 231505328  - 231505333 5 1 6
5 6214 Govt.High School, Dzülhami 231505334  - 231505336  - 3 3
6 6216 Govt.High School, Chesezu 231505337  - 231505342 1 5 6
7 6229 Govt.High School, Khulazu Basa 231505343  - 231505344 1 1 2
8 6233 Govt.High School, Thuvopisu 231505345  - 1 1

9 6509
Centre Repeaters of Cho-2 (Eastern Christian High 
School, Chozuba)

231505346 1  - 1

10 5904 Centre Repeaters 231505347  - 231505348 1 1 2
17 29 46

Total 149 199 348
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CHIZAMI (G.M Govt.High School, Chizami) (506)
Chi Centre 231506001 - 231506090

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 6204 G.M Govt.High School, Chizami 231506001  - 231506017 10 7 17
2 6209 Govt.High School, Thetsumi 231506018  - 231506028 7 4 11
3 6225 Govt.High School, Mesulumi 231506029  - 231506034 2 4 6
4 6301 Sacred Heart H.S.School, Chizami 231506035  - 231506069 15 20 35
5 6511 Eastern Mission High School, Chizami 231506070  - 231506083 6 8 14

40 43 83
B.Repeater :

1 6204 G.M Govt.High School, Chizami 231506084  - 231506085 1 1 2
2 6225 Govt.High School, Mesulumi 231506086 1  - 1
3 6511 Eastern Mission High School, Chizami 231506087  - 231506090 3 1 4

5 2 7

Total 45 45 90

MELURI-1 (Govt.H.S.School, Meluri) (507)
Mel-1 Centre 231507001 - 231507165

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 6205 Govt.High School, Phoyisha (Yesi) 231507001  - 231507004 2 2 4
2 6221 Govt.High School, Kamaleah 231507005  - 231507014 3 7 10
3 6232 Govt.High School, Kangjang 231507015  - 231507017  - 3 3
4 6302 St. Xavier H.S.School, Meluri 231507018  - 231507124 54 53 107

59 65 124
2. Permitted :

1 6608 Shilloi Mission School, Wezihu 231507125  - 231507136 4 8 12
4 8 12

B.Repeater :
1 6205 Govt.High School, Phoyisha (Yesi) 231507137  - 231507142 2 4 6
2 6221 Govt.High School, Kamaleah 231507143  - 231507152 3 7 10
3 6302 St. Xavier H.S.School, Meluri 231507153  - 231507157 4 1 5
4 6608 Shilloi Mission School, Wezihu 231507158  - 231507163 2 4 6
5 Centre Repeaters 231507164  - 231507165 2  - 2

13 16 29

Total 76 89 165
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MELURI-2 (St. Xavier H.S.School, Meluri) (508)
Mel-2 Centre 231508001 - 231508163

Name of the School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 6103 Govt.H.S.School, Meluri 231508001  - 231508040 22 18 40
2 6222 Govt.High School, Akhegwo 231508041  - 231508044 3 1 4
3 6223 Govt.High School, Phokhungri 231508045  - 231508047 1 2 3
4 6226 Govt.High School, Pholary 231508048  - 231508049 2  - 2
5 6231 Govt.High School, Sutsu 231508050  - 231508054 4 1 5
6 6503 Christian H.S.School, Meluri 231508055  - 231508098 21 23 44

53 45 98
B.Repeater :

1 6103 Govt.H.S.School, Meluri 231508099  - 231508120 9 13 22
2 6222 Govt.High School, Akhegwo 231508121  - 231508129 4 5 9
3 6223 Govt.High School, Phokhungri 231508130  - 231508131 2  - 2
4 6226 Govt.High School, Pholary 231508132  - 231508133  - 2 2
5 6231 Govt.High School, Sutsu 231508134  - 1 1
6 6503 Christian H.S.School, Meluri 231508135  - 231508162 12 16 28
7 Centre Repeaters 231508163  - 1 1

27 38 65

Total 80 83 163

WOKHA - 1 (Govt.H.S.School, Wokha) (601)
Wok - 1 Centre 231601001-231601319

Name of the  School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 8203 Govt.H.S. School, Sungro 231601001  - 231601036 15 21 36
2 8206 Govt.High School, Englan 231601037  - 1 1
3 8217 Govt.High School, Changsu 231601038 1  - 1
4 8220 Govt.High School, Longsa 231601039  - 231601042 3 1 4
5 8301 Don Bosco H.S.School, Wokha 231601043  - 231601166 62 62 124
6 8612 Isaiah Ability H.S.School, Wokha 231601167  - 231601208 19 23 42
7 8506 Gilgal School, Wokha 231601209  - 231601224 10 6 16

110 114 224
2. Permitted :

1 8615 St.Peter's School, Longsa 231601225  - 231601258 15 19 34
15 19 34

B.Repeater :
1 8203 Govt.H.S. School, Sungro 231601259  - 231601281 11 12 23
2 8206 Govt.High School, Englan 231601282  - 231601285  - 4 4
3 8217 Govt.High School, Changsu 231601286  - 1 1
4 8220 Govt.High School, Longsa 231601287  - 231601289 3  - 3
5 8301 Don Bosco H.S.School, Wokha 231601290  - 231601307 8 10 18
6 8506 Gilgal School, Wokha 231601308  - 231601316 5 4 9

7
Centre Repeaters of Wok-5 (Isaiah Ability 
H.S.School,Wokha)

231601317  - 231601318 1 1 2

8 Centre Repeaters 231601319 1  - 1
29 32 61

Total 154 165 319
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WOKHA - 2 (Mount Sinai School, Wokha) (602)
Wok - 2 Centre 231602001-231602248

Name of the  School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 8101 Govt.H.S.School, Wokha 231602001  - 231602067 30 37 67
2 8209 Govt.High School, Wokha Village 231602068  - 231602088 4 17 21
3 8213 Govt.High School, Wozhuro 231602089  - 231602098 3 7 10

37 61 98
2. Permitted :

1 8602 Bethel High School, Wokha 231602099  - 231602100 2  - 2
2 8606 Mount Carmel School, Wokha 231602101  - 231602110 4 6 10
3 8608 Chukitong Area Baptist Mission School,Chukitong 231602111  - 231602126 9 7 16
4 8616 Fernbrook School, Wokha 231602127  - 231602159 15 18 33

30 31 61
B.Repeater :

1 8101 Govt.H.S.School, Wokha 231602160  - 231602220 27 34 61
2 8209 Govt.High School, Wokha Village 231602221  - 231602225 3 2 5
3 8213 Govt.High School, Wozhuro 231602226  - 231602230 1 4 5
4 8602 Bethel High School, Wokha 231602231  - 231602242 6 6 12
5 8606 Mount Carmel School, Wokha 231602243  - 231602246 3 1 4
6 8608 Chukitong Area Baptist Mission School,Chukitong 231602247 1  - 1
7 6902 Centre Repeaters 231602248  - 1 1

41 48 89

Total 108 140 248

WOKHA - 3 (Don Bosco H.S.School, Wokha) (603)
Wok - 3 Centre 231603001-231603289

Name of the  School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F
1 8103 Govt.H.S.School, Chukitong 231603001  - 231603011 2 9 11
2 8609 Libemo Memorial School, Wokha 231603012  - 231603088 33 44 77
3 8502 Christian Model High School, Wokha 231603089  - 231603100 6 6 12
4 8504 Mount Sinai School, Wokha 231603101  - 231603114 2 12 14
5 8507 Little Angels' School, Wokha 231603115  - 231603129 8 7 15
7 8613 Cistus School, Wokha 231603130  - 231603150 8 13 21

59 91 150
2. Permitted :

1 8601 Brighter High School, Wokha 231603151  - 231603157 6 1 7
2 8605 Grace School, Wokha 231603158  - 231603163 2 4 6
3 8610 Spring Dale School, Wokha 231603164  - 231603216 28 25 53
4 8611 Regimental School, Wokha 231603217  - 231603224 3 5 8
5 8614 S.M. Baptist High School, Wokha 231603225  - 231603231 5 2 7
6 8617 Perennial School, Wokha 231603232  - 231603246 9 6 15
7 8618 Bethsaida School, Wokha 231603247  - 231603252 4 2 6

57 45 102
 B.Repeater :

1 8103 Govt.H.S.School, Chukitong 231603253  - 231603256 1 3 4
2 8502 Christian Model High School, Wokha 231603257  - 1 1
3 8504 Mount Sinai School, Wokha 231603258  - 231603261 2 2 4
4 8507 Little Angels' School, Wokha 231603262  - 231603266 4 1 5
5 8601 Brighter High School, Wokha 231603267  - 231603270 2 2 4
6 8605 Grace School, Wokha 231603271  - 1 1
7 8614 S.M. Baptist High School, Wokha 231603272  - 231603276 5  - 5

8
Centre Repeaters of Wok-4 (Libemo Memorial 
School, Wokha)

231603277  - 231603278  - 2 2

9 Centre Repeaters 231603279  - 231603289 6 5 11
20 17 37

Total 136 153 28923



BHANDARI (Govt. H.S.School, Bhandari)     (604)
Bha Centre 231604001-231604280

Name of the  School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 8102 Govt. H.S.School, Bhandari 231604001  - 231604013 7 6 13
2 8202 Govt.High School, Baghty 231604014  - 231604017 1 3 4
3 8205 Govt.High School, Lotsu 231604018  - 231604020 2 1 3
4 8207 Govt.High School, Sanis 231604021  - 231604027 5 2 7
5 8210 Govt. High School, Akuk 231604028  - 231604037 3 7 10
6 8214 Govt. High School, Longtsung 231604038  - 231604039  - 2 2
7 8215 Govt. High School, Ralan 231604040  - 231604043 2 2 4
8 8223 Govt. High School, Mekokla 231604044  - 231604046 1 2 3
9 8231 Govt.High School, Aitepyong 231604047  - 231604051 3 2 5

10 8302 Don Bosco H.S.School, Bhandari 231604052  - 231604117 36 30 66
11 8503 Don Bosco School, Lakhuti 231604118  - 231604148 8 23 31
12 8505 Monfort School, Baghty 231604149  - 231604173 13 12 25

81 92 173
2. Permitted :

1 8607 7th Bn. NAP Unit School, Bhandari 231604174  - 231604190 8 9 17
8 9 17

B.Repeater :
1 8102 Govt. H.S.School, Bhandari 231604191  - 231604207 7 10 17
2 8202 Govt.High School, Baghty 231604208  - 231604211 2 2 4
3 8205 Govt.High School, Lotsu 231604212  - 231604215 3 1 4
4 8207 Govt.High School, Sanis 231604216  - 231604219 3 1 4
5 8210 Govt.High School, Akuk 231604220  - 231604225 2 4 6
6 8214 Govt. High School, Longtsung 231604226  - 231604227 1 1 2
7 8221 Govt. High School, L.Longidang 231604228  - 231604231  - 4 4
8 8223 Govt. High School, Mekokla 231604232  - 231604233 1 1 2
9 8231 Govt.High School, Aitepyong 231604234  - 231604235 2  - 2

10 8302 Don Bosco H.S.School, Bhandari 231604236  - 231604250 9 6 15
11 8505 Monfort School, Baghty 231604251  - 231604257 6 1 7
12 8607 7th Bn. NAP Unit School, Bhandari 231604258  - 231604278 11 10 21

13
Centre Repeaters of Bha-2 (Don Bosco H.S.School, 
Bhandari)

231604279 1  - 1

14 Centre Repeaters 231604280  - 1 1
48 42 90

Total 137 143 280

ZUNHEBOTO - 1 (Govt. H.S.School, Zunheboto)    (701)
Zun - 1 Centre 231701001 - 231701295

Name of the  School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 9302 Olympic H.S.School, Zunheboto 231701001  - 231701076 36 40 76
2 9304 Woodland H. S. School, Zunheboto 231701077  - 231701141 34 31 65
3 9305 Cornerstone, Zunheboto 231701142  - 231701213 30 42 72
4 9610 Bloom field Hill H.S.School, Zunheboto 231701214  - 231701246 9 24 33
5 9614 Immanuel H.S.School, Zunheboto 231701247  - 231701288 15 27 42

124 164 288
B.Repeater :

1 9302 Olympic H.S.School, Zunheboto 231701289  - 231701293 5  - 5
2 9305 Cornerstone, Zunheboto 231701294 1  - 1
3 Centre Repeater 231701295 1  - 1

7 0 7

Total 131 164 29524



ZUNHEBOTO - 2 (Olympic H.S.School, Zunheboto)  (702)
Zun - 2  Centre 231702001 - 231702255

Name of the  School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 9101 Govt. H.S School, Zunheboto 231702001  - 231702097 44 53 97
2 9207 Govt. High School, Suruhuto 231702098  - 231702110 3 10 13
3 9216 Govt. High School, Asuloto 231702111  - 231702122 7 5 12
4 9507 Sunbeam School, Zunheboto 231702123  - 231702144 11 11 22

65 79 144
2. Permitted :

1 9603 Merry Hill School, Zunheboto 231702145  - 231702146 1 1 2
2 9607 Sunrise School, Suruhuto 231702147  - 231702162 5 11 16
3 9620 St. Paul School, Naltoqa 231702163  - 231702175 6 7 13

12 19 31
B.Repeater :

1 9101 Govt. H.S School, Zunheboto 231702176  - 231702213 14 24 38
2 9207 Govt. High School, Suruhuto 231702214  - 231702222 5 4 9
3 9216 Govt. High School, Asuloto 231702223  - 231702236 7 7 14
4 9507 Sunbeam School, Zunheboto 231702237  - 1 1
5 9607 Sunrise School, Suruhuto 231702238  - 1 1
6 9620 St. Paul School, Naltoqa 231702239  - 231702240 2  - 2

7
Centre Repeaters of Zun-2 (Immanuel H.S.School, 
Zunheboto)

231702241  - 231702247 3 4 7

8 Centre Repeater 231702248  - 231702255 4 4 8
35 45 80

Total 112 143 255

ZUNHEBOTO - 3 (Woodland H.S.School, Zunheboto)  (703)
Zun - 3  Centre 231703001 - 231703248

Name of the  School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 9210 Shovishe Mem. Govt. High School Zunheboto 231703001  - 231703029 10 19 29
2 9220 Govt. High School, Tizu Island 231703030  - 231703036 5 2 7
3 9501 Seven Home School, Zunheboto 231703037  - 231703048 6 6 12
4 9510 Mount View School, Suruhuto 231703049  - 231703071 13 10 23

34 37 71
2. Permitted :

1 9301 Love dale High School, Zunheboto 231703072  - 231703091 10 10 20
2 9602 New Era School, Zunheboto 231703092  - 231703102 3 8 11
3 9608 Step by Step School, Zunheboto 231703103  - 231703118 10 6 16
4 9617 Bethany School, Zunheboto 231703119  - 231703145 10 17 27
5 9618 St. Anthony's School, Zunheboto 231703146  - 231703206 22 39 61

55 80 135
B.Repeater :

1 9210 Shovishe Mem. Govt. High School Zunheboto 231703207  - 231703223 7 10 17
2 9220 Govt. High School, Tizu Island 231703224  - 231703225 2  - 2
3 9501 Seven Home School, Zunheboto 231703226  - 231703230 2 3 5
4 9301 Love dale High School, Zunheboto 231703231  - 1 1
5 9602 New Era School, Zunheboto 231703232  - 231703233 1 1 2
6 9608 Step by Step School, Zunheboto 231703234  - 1 1
7 Centre Repeaters of Zun-5 (Cornerstone, Zunheboto) 231703235  - 231703239 2 3 5
8 Centre Repeaters 231703240  - 231703248 4 5 9

18 24 42

Total 107 141 248
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AKULUTO (Govt. H.S.School, Akuluto)    (704)
Aku  Centre 231704001 - 231704220

Name of the  School/Category
Scode A.Regular :

1. Recognised : Roll Numbers M F Total
1 9205 Govt. H.S.School, Akuluto 231704001  - 231704017 2 15 17
2 9202 Govt. High School, Atoizu 231704018  - 231704043 11 15 26
3 9206 Govt. High School, Akuhaito 231704044  - 231704051 7 1 8
4 9208 Govt. High School, V.K 231704052  - 231704078 11 16 27
5 9215 Govt. High School, Apukito 231704079  - 231704083 2 3 5
6 9219 Govt. High School, Sapoti 231704084  - 231704089 3 3 6
7 9503 Hillto Children Home School, Akuluto 231704090  - 231704110 14 7 21
8 9504 St. Peter's School, Atoizu 231704111  - 231704138 11 17 28
9 9611 Royal school, Akuluto 231704139  - 231704153 4 11 15

65 88 153
2. Permitted :

1 9616 St. Clare School, Akuluto 231704154  - 231704183 16 14 30
16 14 30

